

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2009 in WP No.2840/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PUSHPENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Considering the fact that the substantial
period has already been expired, we are not inclined
to interfere with the impugned order of the High
Court. However, it is made clear that the said
decision cannot be cited as a precedent in other
cases.

With the above observation, the special leave
petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master